POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION AGENDA

THE CITY OF
MauSton November 21, 2024 at 5:30 PM

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

1. Call to Order/Roll Call

2. Discussion and action relating to Minutes
a. October 24, 2024

3. Discussion and action regarding the Financial Report
a. Financials

4. Fire Department
a. Fire Chief's October report

b. Discussion and action regarding allowing the fire department to have a holiday party with

alcohol
c. Discussion and action regarding Fire Chief's 2025 goals.
5. Police Department
a. Police Chief's October report
b. Discussion and action regarding Police Chief's 2025 goals.

6. Closed Session: Pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 19.85(1)(c) Considering employment,
promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the

governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.
a. Fire Department Officer Pay
7. Reconvene in Open Session
8. Discussion and action as a Result of Closed Session Matters

9. Adjourn

NOTICE:

It is possible that action will be taken on any of the items on the agenda and that the agenda may be
discussed in any order. It is also possible that a quorum of other governmental bodies of the municipality

may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any




governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred
to above in this notice.

Also, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals
through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact City
Deputy Clerk Nicole Lyddy (608) 747-2706.

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting telephonically should call City Hall by 4pm the day
of the meeting. Staff will be happy to provide instructions on joining the meeting by phone. City Hall main
number: 608-847-6676




Section 2, Item a.

POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION MINUTES

THE CITY OF
MauSton October 24, 2024 at 5:30 PM

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

Call to Order/Roll Call: The Police and Fire Commission held a regular meeting on October 24,
2024, in the Council Chambers of Mauston City Hall. Chair Brian McGuire called the meeting to
order at 5:30 p.m. The members present were Jack Hammer, Katie Gruman, Brian McGuire, and
Gary Purvis. Absent was Deborah Shuman. Police Chief Mike Zilisch, Fire Chief Brent Lenorud,
and City Administrator Daron Haugh were also present.

Minutes: Purvis/Gruman motioned to approve the minutes of September 26, 2024. Motion carried

by voice vote.

Financial Report: Gruman/Purvis motioned to approve the Financial Report as presented. Motion

carried by voice vote.

Fire Chief's Report: The calls for service in September 2024 were reviewed and explained. Chief
Lenorud reported that training is ongoing, and the documentation of what training is occurring and
who receives the training is being kept. The PFC requested follow-up so that all Officers have the
documentation of their Officer training. McGuire/Gruman motion to approve the Fire Chief’s

Report. Motion carried by voice vote.

Police Chief's Report: The September 2024 statistical reports were reviewed and explained. The
total calls for service in September 2024 were 1381 while in September 2023, there were

1385. Last month, there were 1587 calls. Chief Zilisch reported that the PD drone was used to
assist the New Lisbon PD in locating an individual. He also shared that the Mauston City Council
approved an extra patrol officer position and to proceed with the application for the COPS

grant. Chief Zilisch informed the PFC that a vehicle was purchased for the Detective from a local
dealer through the use of asset forfeiture funds. He also let the PFC know that Officer Waltemath
has recently completed his one-year of service. Finally, Chief Zilisch reported that new Patrol
Officer Walker Kierstyn was sworn in, and the City was able to purchase Officer Kierstyn’'s K9
partner, Lana, from his previous employer using funds from the Juneau County K9 fundraisers.

Hammer/McGuire to approve the Police Chief’s report. Motion carried by voice vote.

Closed Session: Pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 19.85(1)(c) for annual evaluations of
the Police Chief and Fire Chief. Hammer/Purvis motion to go into Closed Session. Motion carried

on a 4-0 roll call vote at 6:07 p.m.

Reconvene in Open Session: Hammer/McGuire motioned to reconvene in Open Session. Motion

carried on a voice vote at 7:21 p.m. Note — Chief Lenorud left the meeting from Closed Session at

6:32 p.m




8.

9.

Result of Closed Session Matters: There was nothing to report out of Closed Session

Section 2, Item a.

Adjourn: Hammer/Purvis to adjourn — motion carried by voice vote — meeting adjourned at 7:24

p.m.

Chair

Date




Section 3, ltem a.
1111412024 3:36 PM Budget Comparison - Detail
Fire Department AccT
2024
2024 Actual 2024 Budget % of
Account Number November 11/15/2024 Budget Status Budget

100-00-43420-000-000 Fire Ins Tax from State 0.00 13,503.59 11,500.00 2,003.59 117.42
100-00-43524-000-000 Forest Fire Protect Grant (FD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-44301-000-000 Fire Inspection Fee 0.00 1,200.00 750.00 450.00 160.00
100-00-46220-000-000 Township Rural Fire Reimbursmt 0.00 199,301.00 199,301.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-46220-001-000 Township Rural Fire 2% Dues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-46223-000-000 Emergency Response Fee Revenue 0.00 31,186.46 67,500.00 -36,313.54 46.20

Fire Department Revenues 0.00 245,191.05 279,051.00 -33,859.95 87.87

Total Revenues 0.00 245,191.05 279,051.00 -33,859.95 87.87




Section 3, Item a.

1111412024 3:36 PM Budget Comparison - Detail
Fire Department AccT
2024
2024 Actual 2024 Budget % of
Account Number November 11/15/2024 Budget Status Budget

100-00-52200-110-000 Salary/Wages 0.00 8,300.00 16,600.00 8,300.00 50.00
100-00-52200-120-000 Hourly Wages 994.00 10,889.95 20,000.00 9,110.05 54.45
100-00-52200-120-100 Fire calls wages 0.00 37,887.50 90,000.00 52,112.50 4210
100-00-52200-130-000 FICA/Medicare 73.02 4,328.72 10,450.00 6,121.28 41.42
100-00-52200-135-000 Retirement 0.00 896.58 4,000.00 3,103.42 2241
100-00-52200-191-000 Protective Clothing/Gear 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
100-00-52200-213-000 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-221-000 Electricity 0.00 3,853.84 3,800.00 -53.84 101.42
100-00-52200-222-000 Heating Gas 0.00 1,778.98 7,669.00 5,890.02 23.20
100-00-52200-223-000 Water/Sewer 795.46 7,200.39 8,330.00 1,129.61 86.44
100-00-52200-224-000 Telephone/Fax 0.00 3,580.13 3,750.00 169.87 95.47
100-00-52200-241-000 Extinguisher Maint/Repair 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
100-00-52200-290-000 Outside Contractual services 0.00 47,739.85 32,000.00 -15,739.85 149.19
100-00-52200-292-000 Hydrant Rental 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-310-000 Office Supplies 0.00 686.50 700.00 13.50 98.07
100-00-52200-321-000 Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 24.40 1,000.00 975.60 2.44
100-00-52200-331-000 Motor Fuel 460.26 2,627.93 5,500.00 2,872.07 47.78
100-00-52200-331-001 Motor Fuel for TRFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00 27.65 0.00 -27.65 0.00
100-00-52200-353-000 Info Tech 0.00 2,330.12 1,750.00 -580.12 133.15
100-00-52200-354-000 Equipmnt Maint (Non-Office) 0.00 4,180.63 7,605.00 3,424.37 54.97
100-00-52200-355-000 Truck Maintenance 1,105.06 8,585.18 7,000.00 -1,585.18 122.65
100-00-52200-357-000 Pager & Radio Repair 0.00 1,369.27 750.00 -619.27 182.57
100-00-52200-361-000 Building Maintenance 0.00 3,002.64 4,000.00 997.36 75.07
100-00-52200-390-000 Miscellaneous 450.01 4,730.59 4,377.00 -353.59 108.08
100-00-52200-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 0.00 30,768.45 31,000.00 231.55 99.25
100-00-52200-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 295.00 0.00 -295.00 0.00
100-00-52200-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-811-000 Equipment Purchases 0.00 3,019.57 14,275.00 11,255.43 2115
100-00-52200-811-001 State Issued 2% Dues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-821-000 FD Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Department Expenses 3,877.81 188,103.87 277,206.00 89,102.13 67.86

Total Expenses 3,877.81 188,103.87 277,206.00 89,102.13 67.86
Net Totals -3,877.81 57,087.18 1,845.00 -55,242.18 3,094.16




Section 3, Item a.

11/14/2024 3:32 PM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL Page: 1
ACCT
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 10/19/2024 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 11/15/2024 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount
BMO 10/26/2024 BMO Harris Bank N.A. 1,620.99
Manual Check City of Mauston - Monthly Statement
BMO 10/30/2024 BMO CC Processing Center 129.24
Manual Check PD - Monthly Statement
ETF 11/12/2024 Department of Employee Trust Fund (ETF) 16,317.14
Manual Check City of Mauston - Health Ins Premiums
40056 10/23/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc 311.24
City of Mauston - items for office/use
40059 10/23/2024 County of Adams 220.00
PD - Bulletproof Vest
40061 10/23/2024 Dinges Fire Company 190.00
FD - calibration/bump test
40070 10/23/2024 Mauston Plumbing Inc 7.18
FD - items for maint/repair
40071 10/23/2024 Nicaboyne, Inc 450.00
PD - Glowsticks
40072 10/23/2024 O'Reilly Automotive Inc. 4.99
FD - items for maint/repairs
40073 10/23/2024 Performance Heating & Cooling Solutions 328.60
City of Mauston - Service Pro Fees
40076 10/23/2024 The Psychology Center, SC 475.00
PD - Pre Employment Testing
40077 10/23/2024 Time Clock Plus, LLC 629.99
City of Mauston - Annual Renewal
40081 10/30/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc 994.18
City of Mauston - items for office/use
40083 10/30/2024 AT&T Mobility 772.79
City of Mauston - monthly service fees
40088 10/30/2024 DNR Accounts Receivable 1,075.90
FD - Foam
40094 11/07/2024 Allied Cooperative 1,596.70
City of Mauston - Supplies & Parts
40095 11/07/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc 140.09
City of Mauston - items for office/use
40101 11/07/2024 Delta Dental of Wisconsin 1,004.51
City of Mauston - Dental Premiums
40110 11/07/2024 J & M Collision Center 64.95

FD - MFD car 1 alignment




Section 3, Item a.

Manual Check

City of Mauston - Monthly Fuel

11/14/2024 3:32 PM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL Page: 2
ACCT
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 10/19/2024 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 11/15/2024 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount
40112 11/07/2024 Juneau County Highway Department 1,744.28
City of Mauston - Fuel expense for month
40114 11/07/2024 Lenorud Services, Inc 22.62
City of Mauston - Residential pick-up
40115 11/07/2024 Mauston Area Ambulance Assn., Inc 125.00
PD - legal blood draw
40117 11/07/2024 Mauston True Value, Inc. 65.96
City of Mauston - Hardware & Supplies
40126 11/07/2024 Quest Diagnostics 43.30
PD - Labs for drug test
40127 11/07/2024 Richards - Bria Law Office 738.59
City of Mauston - Legal for Month
40132 11/07/2024 VSP Vision Service Plan 210.09
City of Mauston - Vision Ins Expense
40141 11/14/2024 BAYCOM, Inc 270.00
PD - radio reprogramming
40148 11/14/2024 JComp Technologies Inc 78.75
City of Mauston - IT pro fees
40149 11/14/2024 Juneau County Highway Department 1,461.19
City of Mauston - Fuel expense for month
40151 11/14/2024 LeadsOnline, LLC 2,304.00
PD - Investigation system service fees
40153 11/14/2024 Mobile Lock & Security 54.50
PD - Lock change and keys made for squad
40155 11/14/2024 Pomp's Tire Service, Inc 584.00
PD - items for maint/repairs
40156 11/14/2024 Registration Fee Trust 165.50
PD - Registration Fee
LNYXX 10/30/2024 Lemonweir Valley Telephone 445 .64
Manual Check City of Mauston - Phone & Internet fees
RHYME 10/31/2024 Rhyme Business Products 1.68
Manual Check City of Mauston - Copier lease fees
ALLIANT 10/23/2024 Alliant - 1735130000 764.20
Manual Check City of Mauston - Electric & Gas fees
ALLIANET 10/23/2024 Alliant - 0849610000 2.90
Manual Check City of Mauston - Electric & Gas fees
KWIKTRIP 10/20/2024 Kwik Trip, Inc. 29.09




Section 3, Item a.

11/14/2024 3:32 PM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL Page: 3
ACCT
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 10/19/2024 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 11/15/2024 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount
UTILITIES 11/06/2024 City of Mauston 1,009.90
Manual Check City of Mauston - monthly utilities
Grand Total 36,454.68




11/14/2024 3:32 PM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 10/19/2024 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 11/15/2024 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000

Total Expenditure from Fund # 100 - General Fund

Total Expenditure from all Funds

Section 3, Item a.

Page: 4
ACCT

Amount
36,454.68

36,454 .68

10




Section 3, Item a.

1111412024 3:35PM Budget Comparison - Detail
Police Department with Wage ACCT
2024
2024 Actual 2024 Budget % of
Account Number November 11/15/2024 Budget Status Budget

100-00-52100-110-000 Salary/Wages 67,113.00 702,994.99 873,011.00 170,016.01 80.53
100-00-52100-111-000 Clerical OT Wages 0.00 0.00 1,208.00 1,208.00 0.00
100-00-52100-112-000 Officer PT Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-116-000 Officer OT Wages 4,508.88 62,437.03 73,030.00 10,592.97 85.50
100-00-52100-121-000 Crossing Guard Wages 684.00 3,918.00 10,500.00 6,582.00 37.31
100-00-52100-130-000 FICA/Medicare 5,333.65 58,919.31 73,329.00 14,409.69 80.35
100-00-52100-131-000 Health Insurance 16,817.14 162,481.68 141,292.00 -21,189.68 115.00
100-00-52100-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00 4,398.22 9,600.00 5,201.78 45.81
100-00-52100-133-000 Dental Insurance 1,004.51 10,730.49 12,386.00 1,655.51 86.63
100-00-52100-134-000 Vision Insurance 210.09 2,237.82 2,974.00 736.18 75.25
100-00-52100-135-000 Retirement 9,563.47 106,127.66 128,609.00 22,481.34 82.52
100-00-52100-191-000 Protective Cloth/Gear 200.00 6,366.77 11,750.00 5,383.23 54.19
100-00-52100-213-000 Legal 738.59 10,780.67 18,000.00 7,219.33 59.89
100-00-52100-216-000 Hire & Recruitment 0.00 1,343.60 500.00 -843.60 268.72
100-00-52100-217-000 Investigations 2,472.30 7,956.91 15,000.00 7,043.09 53.05
100-00-52100-217-100 K9 Unit Expenses 0.00 11,348.58 2,000.00 -9,348.58 567.43
100-00-52100-217-300 Fed Equity Share Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-217-900 K9 Unit Special Acct Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-221-000 PD Electricity 0.00 4,187.72 6,250.00 2,062.28 67.00
100-00-52100-222-000 PD Heating Gas 0.00 1,202.62 4,700.00 3,497.38 25.59
100-00-52100-224-000 Telephone/Fax 0.00 7,255.06 9,500.00 2,244.94 76.37
100-00-52100-290-000 Contractual Service 270.00 23,666.18 29,000.00 5,333.82 81.61
100-00-52100-310-000 Office Supplies 26.34 1,031.24 2,250.00 1,218.76 45.83
100-00-52100-313-000 Cleaning supplies-PD 0.00 869.54 1,750.00 880.46 49.69
100-00-52100-313-100 Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-320-000 Membership/Dues 0.00 350.00 500.00 150.00 70.00
100-00-52100-321-000 Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 6,883.29 15,000.00 8,116.71 45.89
100-00-52100-331-000 Motor Fuel 2,745.21 14,076.27 25,500.00 11,423.73 55.20
100-00-52100-341-000 Prof Equipt/Supplies 279.25 17,427.98 22,000.00 4,572.02 79.22
100-00-52100-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00 2,090.06 2,750.00 659.94 76.00
100-00-52100-353-000 Info Tech 78.75 4,562.14 12,500.00 7,937.86 36.50
100-00-52100-354-000 Equipmnt Maint (Non Office) 745.08 4,432.79 6,000.00 1,567.21 73.88
100-00-52100-361-000 Building Maintenance 88.58 7,064.36 7,250.00 185.64 97.44
100-00-52100-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00 50.00 500.00 450.00 10.00
100-00-52100-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 0.00 31,230.04 36,785.00 5,554.96 84.90
100-00-52100-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 1,984.00 0.00 -1,984.00 0.00

Police Department 112,878.84 1,280,405.02 1,555,424.00 275,018.98 82.32

Total Expenses 112,878.84 1,280,405.02 1,555,424.00 275,018.98 82.32
Net Totals -112,878.84 -1,280,405.02 -1,555,424.00 -275,018.98 82.32

11




Section 4, Item a.

MAUSTON FIRE DEPT. MONTHLY CALL LOG
MONTH: October 2024

. g 117 118 officer 120 122 123 125 126 127 128 129 130

= E| A Marion Lisbon meeting Mauston Mabas Mauston 124 Mauston | Mutual aid | Lemonweir | Mutual aid Lisbon Lemonweir | Seven Mile
NAME E DCZI) ; # 10/1/2024 10/2/2024 10/7/2024 10/9/2024 10/11/2024 | 10/16/2024 | 10/19/2024 10/19/2024 | 10/20/2024 | 10/22/2024 | 10/24/2024 | 10/24/2024 | 10/27/2024
Jim Allaby Captain 153 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Christian Andres 58
Derek Brown 66
Nate Brown 69
Paul Brown 57 2
Chris Carioscia Lt. 156 2 2 2
Bob Curran 52 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Brandon Goyette 98 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Shaun Goyette 99 2 2 2 2
Kim Hale 55 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Richard Hale Lt. 154 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Treaton Jefferies 94 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Kaitlyn Kreuger 93
Logan Ladwig 92 2 2 2
Brent Lenorud Chief 151 2 2 2
Mike Lutz Captain 155 2
Mike Minard 53 2
Aaron Nelson 97 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 2 2 2
Blake Nelson 64
Rob Nelson Ass't Chief 151 2 2 2 2 2 2
Derek Pesik 96 2 2 2 6 2 2
Andy Potter 59 2 2
Glenn Priest 68
Bob Resch Lt. 157 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Brock Sefeirt 63 2 2
Kevin Stillson Lt. 158 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Peter Temel 67 2
Mark Webster 54
Jacob Weiland 95 2 2 2 2 2 2
Month Man hours

Month Pay

12




Section 4, Item a.

131 132 133 134 135 136
Lemonweir Drill Drill Lemonweier Lindina Lemonweier | Seven Mile Mauston
10/28/2024 | 10/28/2024 | 10/14/2024 | 10/29/2024 | 10/29/2024 | 10/30/2024 | 10/30/2024 | 10/31/2024

2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2
2
2
2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2
2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2
2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
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MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION

MAUSTON, WI 53948

Section 4, Item a.

Address

Report For October 2024
| Date | | Call Number | | Description
10/1/2024 2400117 Crash/Injury
10/2/2024 2400118 Crash/Injury
10/3/2024 2400119 Test of IAR
10/9/2024 2400120 Lift Asst.
10/10/2024 2400121 Test of IAR
10/11/2024 2400122 Mabas/Lake Delton
10/16/2024 2400123 crash/Injury
10/19/2024 2400124 Crash/Injury
10/19/2024 2400125 Water Incident
10/20/2024 2400126 Brush Fire
10/22/2024 2400127 Missing person search
10/24/2024 2400128 Crash/Injury
10/24/2024 2400129 Lift Asst.
10/27/2024 2400130 Tractor and field fire
10/28/2024 2400131 lllegel burn
10/29/2024 2400132 garden tractor & brush fire
10/29/2024 2400133 CO/Gas problem
10/30/2024 2400134 Crash/Injury
10/30/2024 2400135 Brush Fire
10/31/2024 2400136 Crash/Injury

CTH HH & STH 82

MM 66 WB

200 oak St.

633 Boorman Ct.

200 Oak St.

S2574 Hastings Rd.
Loomis Dr. & West Ave
MM 69 WB

17th Ave & N Osprey
W4723 51 St.

W6465 9th St.

MM 66 EB

W4767 51St.

Brown Rd. & Wafle Rd.
W5475 CTH G

W3912 50th St.
W6950 CTH O

N2571 Hwy 12/16
Costigan Rd. & Cassidy
North Union St.

Brent Lenorud

Chief

14




Section 4, Item a.

THE MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER’S ASSOCIATION
MAUSTON, WISCONSIN 53948

October 2024

In October the Fire Department responded to 18 calls and had 2 test calls.

There were 4 calls in the city, 11 calls in the rural, 2 Mutual Aid, 1 Mabas
and 2 test calls.

The city had 34 man hours.

The Rural had 268 man hours.

Drills resulted in 74 man hours.

Mutual Aid had 32 man hours.

Mabas call had 20 man hours.

Officer meeting hours resulted in 10 man hours.

The total man hours for October are 438 man hours.

Brent D. Lenorud

Chief

15




Section 4, Item a.
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Mauston Police

Department
October 2024

Chief Michael D. Zilisch

Section 5, Item a.
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Citation Type: ELC

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath
Area Totals

Citation Type: MV
Officer

Area Totals

Citation Type: NTC

m Mauston Police De

Total Traffic Citation Report, by Type, Officer

Citations Violations
3

SNy NN
N NI NN N W

Citations Violations
) 2
2 2

Section 5, Item a.

partment

L e T R R S 3 g O B L P A A s B e L s s TP S8

Officer Citations Violations
A Weinke 1 1
B N Arenz 1 1
C Bailey 3 3
MSchwichtenberg 5 5
Area Totals 10 10
Report Totals 38 38
Report Includes:

All dates of issue between "00:00:01 10/01/24" and "00:24:00 10/31/24", All agencies matching "MPD", All issuing officers,

All areas, All courts, All offense codes, All dispositions, All citation/warning types

ptriter.ré

11/14/24
18




Agency: MPD MAUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Mauston Police Department
Total Traffic Warning Report, by Agency/Officer

Section 5, Item a.

Officer Warnings Violations
A Noe 15 15
A Weinke 33 44
B N Arenz 9 19
E Sanner 3 6
MSchwichtenberg 49 62
N Waltemath 29 39

Report Totals: 138 185

Report Includes:

All dates between "00:00:01 10/01/24" and "00:24:00 10/31/24", All agencies matching "MPD", All issuing officers, All

areas, All violations

ptritwr.r2

11/14/24
19




Section 5, Item a.

Mauston Police Department
Total Accidents Report, by Agency

Agency Accidents
MAUSTON POLICE 8
DEPARTMENT

Total accidents included in this report: 8§

Report Includes:

All accident dates between "10/01/24" and "10/31/24°, All accident times, All agencies matching ‘MPD", All officers, All
location codes, All cities, All locality types, All environmental causes, All collision types, All severity codes, All weather
conditions, All road surfaces, All road characteristics, All road defects, All light conditions, All traffic controls, All damages

rptrtar3 11/14/24] 20




Section 5, Item a.

ﬁﬂ@:ﬂ Mauston Police Department

Law Incident Table, by Date

e e e e e e e e S S O ]

Date Occurred Total Incidents
10/01/24 48
10/02/24 21
10/03/24 39
10/04/24 48
10/05/24 49
10/06/24 51
10/07/24 43
10/08/24 30
10/09/24 43
10/10/24 34
10/11/24 33
10/12/24 36
10/13/24 45
10/14/24 45
10/15/24 54
10/16/24 48
10/17/24 30
10/18/24 42
10/19/24 45
10/20/24 52
10/21/24 33
10/22/24 29
10/23/24 36
10/24/24 37
10/25/24 40
10/26/24 28
10/27/24 36
10/28/24 37
10/29/24 63
10/30/24 39
10/31/24 53

Total reported: 1267

Report Includes:
All dates between "00:00:01 10/01/24" and "00:24:00 11/01/24", All agencies matching ‘MPD", All disposition's, All natures,
All location codes, All cities

plwlitr.x2 11/14/24
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Agency: MAUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
Nature: 911 HANG UP

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

R Lueneburg

Total Incidents for This Nature

- Officer
A Noe
N Waltemath
Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: AGENCY ASSIST

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

R Lueneburg

Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: ATTEMPT TO LOCATE

Officer
A Weinke

rplwtir.xa

Mauston Police Department
Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Total
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Total
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Total
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 2 of 10

Nature:

wiNAre;

COMMUINTY. ORIENTED POLICING.

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

CIVIL MATTER

fficer
Total Incidents for This Nature

BUILDING CHECK

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

Total

—

Total
158
86

16
163
117

541

Officer

‘A Noe 7
_A Weinke

BN Arenz
C Bailey
E Sanner
M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath
R Lueneburg
W A KIERSTYN

- ‘Total Incidents for This Nature

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE

fficer
BN Arenz
C Bailey
MSchwichtenberg
Total Incidents for This Natare

CITIZEN ASSIST

Officer

A Weinke

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke
MSchwichtenberg

Total
24

11/14/24

23




Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 3 of 10
Officer Tota
N Waltemath 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 9
Nature: CIVIL PROCESS
Officer Total
N Waltemath 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: CIVIL STANDBY
fficer Total
N Waltemath 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: CMV
- Officer B Total -
MSchwichtenberg I
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: CITIZEN CONTACT
" Officer Total .
A Weinke 4
E Samner 2
N Waltemath 7
Total Incidents for This Nature 13
Nature: CONTROLLED BURN )
Officer Total
A Weinke : : 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: CRASH INVESTIGATION
Officer Total
A Weinke 3
E Sanner 1
MSchwichtenberg 5
N Waltemath 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 10
Nature;: CRASH WITH INJURY INVEST
Officer Total
A Noe 1
A Weinke 1
MSchwichtenberg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 3
rplwtit.xa 11/14/24
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Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 4 of 10

Nature: DEATH INVESTIGATION

Officer Jotal
MSchwichtenberg 1

Total Incidents for This Nature 1

Nature: DISTURBANCE

Officer Total
[No Officer]

1
A Noe 2
A Weinke 6
E Sanner 2
4
3
8

MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath
Total Incidents for This Nature 1

Nature: DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE

Officer Total
A Noe 2
A Weinke 1
MSchwichtenberg 1
1
5

N Waltemath
Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: DRIVE OFF

- Officer JTotal
A Weinke 3
MSchwichtenberg . ) 3

6

Total Incidents for This Nature

Natore: DRIVING COMPLAINT

Officer Tot
A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

BB NN —

-

Nature: DRUG INVESTIGATION

Officer
R Lueneburg
Total Incidents for This Nature

5
-
=]

—

h WL

rplwtirxa 11/14/24
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Section 5, Item a.

Law Toftal Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 5of 10
Nature: EXTRA PATROL
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: FIRE
Officer Total
C Bailey 1
E Sanner 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 2
Nature: FOUND PROPERTY
- Officer Total
A Weinke 5
B N Arenz 2
-MSchwichtenberg - 4o il e
“Total Incidents for This Nature 11
Nature: FRAUD
*Officer Total
MSchwichtenberg 1
Total Incidents for 'This Nature 1
Nature: GU_NSHOTS
. Officer Tetal
A Weinke 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: HARASSMENT —
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
E Sanner 1
MSchwichtenberg 1
N Waltemath 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 4
Nature; INTERNET CRIMES CHILDREN
flicer Total
B N Arenz 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Natare: INFORMATIONAL REPORT
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
tplwtir.xa 11/14/24
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Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 6 of 10
Officer Total
C Bailey 1
E Sanner 1
MSchwichtenberg 4
N Waltemath 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 8

Nature: JUVENILE INVESTIGATION

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

C Bailey

E Sanner
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath
‘Total Incidents for This Nature L 2

5
.
=
et

IO S P N

Nature: X9
- Officer Total
ANoe 6
Total Incidents for This Nature 6

Nature: LOCKOUT

A Weinke
MSchwichtenberg

» Dfficer Total
1
1

Total Incidents for This Nature 2

. Nature: LOST PROPERTY . ...

Officer Total
MSchwichtenberg 1

Total Incidents for This Nature 1

Nature: MEDICAL EMERGENCY

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath e ;
Total Incidents for This Nature

=
e
!

-y W N = U T B

M
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Law Total Gfficer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 7 of 10

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

MENTAL HEALTH ASSIST/INVEST

Officer
MSchwichtenberg
Total Incidents for This Nature

MISCELLANEOUS

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

Total Incidents for This Nature

MISSING PERSON

Officer
E Sanner

Total Incidents for This Nature

NOISE COMPLAINT

Officer

A Noe

MSchwichtenberg

Total Incidents for This Nature

UNSECURE PREMISES

‘Officer
A Noe
A Weinke
- MSchwichtenberg
~ Total Incidents for This Nature

ORDINANCE VIOLATION

Officer

B N Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

Fotal Incidents for This Nature

PARKING COMPLAINT

Officer

A Weinke

MSchwichtenberg

N Walteimath

Total Incidents for This Nature

PROPERTY CRIME

ofa

5
=
b
(==

N Lh W
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 8 of 10

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtirxa

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

BN Arenz

C Bailey

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

ROAD HAZARD

SEX OFFENSE

Officer

B N Arenz

M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz

Total Incidents for This Nature

SUSPICIOUS PERSON CIRCUMSTANCE
. Officer

TEST RECORD

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

B Sanner

W A KIERSTYN

Tetal Incidents for This Nature

THREATENING

Officer
A Weinke

Total Incidents for This Nature

=
=t
e
=

Wk NN
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o
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Total

e
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Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nattire Page 8 of 10

Nature: TRAFFIC CONTROL

Officer Total
A Weinke 2
MSchwichtenberg 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 4

Nature: TRAFFIC STQP

Officer Total
[No Officer] 1
A Noe 17
A Weinke 36
B N Arenz 9
E Sanner 2
MSchwichtenberg 56
N Waltemath 37
“Total Incidents for This Nature 158
Nature: TRESPASSING
‘Officer Total
B N Arenz 1
E Sanner 1
M Zilisch 1
MSchwichtenberg 3
Total Incidents for This Nature 6

Nature: UNWANTED PARTY

- Officer
A Noe
A Weinke
BN Arenz.
E Sanner
N Waltemath
Total Incidents for This Nature

—
=+

Nature: UTILITY PROBLEM

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

=
o=
tl

==

[ O ]

Nature: VEHICLE PROBLEM R

Officer
[No Officer]
A Noe

=
=
=

[t

b —
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 10 of 10

Officer

A Weinke

E Samner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: WALK IN COMPLAINT

Officer

A Noe

MSchwichtenberg

Total Incidents for This Natare

Nature: WARRANT ATTEMPT

Officer
A Noe

- A Weinke

BN Arenz
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath

“‘Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: WELFARE CHECK

- Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

E Sanner
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

Total reported: 1214

Report Includes:

All dates between "00:00:01 10/01/24" and *00:24:00 10/31/24", All agencies matching "MPD", All natures, All locations, All
responsible officers, All dispositions, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All

circumstance codes

tplwiir.xa
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